

**Rakesh Kumar
Vs.
Vishal Pathania**

Cr. Revision No. 674 of 2023

11.06.2024 **Present:** Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

None appeared on behalf of respondent No.1, although served.

Record has not been requisitioned. Let the record be requisitioned and the matter be listed for admission and hearing thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

**June 11th, 2024
(saurav pathania)**