

Rakesh Kumar vs. Vishal Pathania

Cr. Revision No. 674 of 2023

19.09.2024 Present: Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Anchal Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. R.S.
Chandel, Advocate for the respondent.

Record of learned Trial Court is awaited. Let
reminder be issued to the learned Trial Court for asking the
record and list the matter upon its requisition.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

19th September, 2024
(Nikita)