

Rakesh Kumar vs. Vishal Pathania

Cr. Revision No.674 of 2023

06.11.2024 Present: Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

 Ms. Kiran, Advocate vice Mr. R.S. Chandel,
 Advocate, for the respondent.

 At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner

list on 30.11.2024.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

November 06, 2024
(reena)