

Rakesh Kumar versus Vishal Pathania

Criminal Revision No.674 of 2023

30.11.2024 Present: Mr. Gurdev Negi, Advocate vice Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Kiran, Advocate vice Mr. R.S. Chandel, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Gurdev Negi, learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioner, explains exigencies for non-appearance of original counsel and prays for an adjournment.

As prayed for, list the matter after three weeks.

November 30, 2024
(Shivender)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge