

Rakesh Kumar versus Vishal Pathania

Cr. Revision No.674 of 2023

28.07.2025 Present: Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Ms. Pooja Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. R.S.
Chandel, Advocate for the respondent.

List after eight weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 28, 2025 (ps)