

Rakesh Kumar Vs Vishal Pathania

Cr. Revision No. 674 of 2023

05.01.2026

Present: Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Viraj Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. R.S.
Chandel, Advocate, for the respondent.

In view of the request made by learned Counsel
for the petitioner, list after winter vacation.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

05th January, 2026
(Pramod)