

Rakesh Kumar v. Vishal Pathania

Cr.Revision No. 674 of 2023

27.2.2026 Present: Mr. Nikhil Kanwar, Advocate vice counsel, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pooja Thakur, Advocate vice counsel, for the respondent.

Since original counsel appearing for the petitioner had to leave to the court abruptly on account of personal difficulty, prayer has been made for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed. List on **2.3.2026**.

February 27, 2026
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**