

RAKESH KUMAR
Versus
VISHAL PATHANIA

CR.R-674 of 2023

11.03.2026

Present: Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Pooja Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. R.S. Chandel, Advocate, for the respondent.

Since original counsel representing the respondent has not been able to come present on account of marriage in the family, prayer has been made for an adjournment. Prayer allowed, as not opposed.

List on **21.03.2026**, on which date, no request for adjournment shall be entertained.

March 11, 2026
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge