

RAKESH KUMAR
Versus
VISHAL PATHANIA

CR.R-674 of 2023

23.03.2026

Present: Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

Though there is none to represent the respondent, however, in the interest of justice, list on 31.03.2026.

March 23, 2026
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge